

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION IX

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Department of Education - Zamboanga Del Norte (DEPED) - Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) will undertake a Small Value Procurement with the title Procurement of Emergency Preparedness Supplies and Equipment for SDO as identified in the Public Service Continuity Plan of the Division Office. (Solar Panel, Back Up Power and other portable equipment)(PR NO.2024-06-187) for FY 2024 in accordance with Section 53.9 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184.

Please quote your best offer for the item described herein, subject to the Terms and Conditions provided at the next page of this Request for Quotation (RFQ). Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative not later than Jun 17, 2024 10:00:00 AM at the BAC Office, Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte, Capitol Drive Estaka Dipolog City. Open submission may be submitted, manually or through email at zn.bac@deped.gov.ph

A copy of your 2024 Business/Mayor's Permit, PhilGEPS Registration Number, Tax Clearance, DTI/SEC/CDA, Certificate of Registration and Omnibus Sworn Statement are also required to be submitted along with your quotation/proposal.

For any clarification, you may contact us at cellphone no. 0946-025-6019.

EAC Chairperson - Goods & Services

OL LAL	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
Stock No.	piece	Megaphone with Mouthpiece Specs:	ea/s, to be	rice quotat	3. 4
		With free Rechargeable battery	ie. xcceding th	evies payan Juotations d	4. (
ion (for		All ABS Body, sturdy yet light weight, Built-in Siren Clear sound, long range & efficient design with Volume Control & Switch with Voice Recording		ward of c	
Lucinia a	on distance	Function U-Disk And SD Card Play	10		
2	sets	Back Up Power station with Solar panel 400 wattts Power Inverter Two(2) 220VAC receptacles		erem. interlir	6. /
gned or	S CIB V	Built-in 1 x 12V 24Ah rechargeable lead acid battery	OR OF any o	itialed by	
lacimical	in the T	12V Power Outlet with overload protection Digital display shows input/output, voltage, frequency, and	S. St. Ham	pecification	
	ilnoo o	power consumption Solar Charging Port for panel up to 60 watts LED worklight Connector for jump start cable (included) or	hall have the tecluri	he DBM is	8
	O tabour	connection for external battery AC & DC adapter charger Box	or more b	case two	9, 10
3	sets	4 Solar Panel Monocrystalline Silicone	10	dayan dayan dayan dayan	y a
	olignia	Max Power PM: 60 watts Max-Power Voltage Vm: 18±.05 V	scordance v	ovider in a	9 01
	of the read	Max Power Current Im: 3.34A ± 5% Short-Circuit Current Isc: 3.61 A ± 5%	ocuments		1
	argeab	Cover material: 600D Oxford water proof Box connection port: 1x type C, 2 X USB 2.0, 1 X 12 VDC	X 5 2 3 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Himcior's	G)
en 4 on a series	sets	Portable/ Rechargeable Public Address System 15 Inch Rechargeable Portable Bluetooth Speaker with remote control Bluetooth Version:5.0 Voltage:13.5 v	within the period of the do	quidated da t delivered 8M shall es	101 101 101







Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100

Email: zn.bac@deped.gov.ph

FB: DepEd Tayo-School Division of Zamboanga Del Norte

Tel. No.:(065)212 - 5843 Website: www.depedzn.net

Page 1 of 2



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION IX SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

	Visible defects shall be replaced within 7 working		
	days. (W/in 45 working days from the date of receipt of		
	PO.) *** Nothing Follows ***		
	Total Amount of Quotation	Total:	
	Approved Budget of the Contract	Total:	₱594,350.0
*Tho	above qouted prices are inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes.		
e Chairman s and Awards sion of Zambo oitol Drive, Est	Committee panga del Norte aka, Dipolog City		
which hidder	erms and conditions of this bidding, I/We hereby submit my/our bid pr	Constant of the second	ces opposite each ite d as guaranty for th
nful compliand	very truly yours		
	Name and American Ame	ne & Signature of Bi	idder/Offeror
	a Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected	ie & Signature or Er	ousion() .
Date & Time (LCRB not LCRB ZYHRINE P. M. WILSON H. INI	AYORMITA	goods as complies herein, 6 Any inte
Date & Time C Bidder is: Name of the L	Dened: BAC Members: ZYHRINE P. M. LCRB not LCRB WILSON H. INI GRACE T. DEL GIPAREL B. E CHERYL V. OC	AYORMITA DING A CRUZ LUMBA CUPE	herein. 6 Any into Initiateo 1 7 The item. Spootfield
Date & Time C Bidder is: Name of the L	Dened: BAC Members: ZYHRINE P. M. WILSON H. INI. GRACE T. DEL GIPAREL B. E. CHERYL V. OC	AYORMITA DING LA CRUZ LUMBA CUPE	herein. 6 Any interior Intralect to Specificate Specificate 8. The DBM conformit
Date & Time C Bidder is: Name of the L	Dened: BAC Members: ZYHRINE P. M. WILSON H. INI GRACE T. DEL GIPAREL B. E. CHERYL V. OC	AYORMITA DING A CRUZ LUMBA CUPE	herein 6 Any into Initiated to Specificate 8. The DBM conformit 9. In case to Quotation employ "conforder in
Date & Time C Bidder is: Name of the L Bidder is: Name of the L Bidder is: Name of the L	Dened: BAC Members: ZYHRINE P. M. WILSON H. INI GRACE T. DEL GIPAREL B. E. CHERYL V. OC	AYORMITA DING LA CRUZ LUMBA CUPE	herein 6 Any into inimateu t 7 The dem Specificat 8. The DBN conformit 9. In case to Quotation provider in supportin supportin Pleuse and contractor







Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100

Email: zn.bac@deped.gov.ph

FB: DepEd Tayo-School Division of Zamboanga Del Norte

Tel. No.:(065)212 - 5843 Website: www.depedzn.net

Page 2 of 2



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION IX

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Accomplish this RFQ correctly and accurately.
- 2. Do not alter the contents of this form in any way.
- 3. All technical specifications are mandatory.
- 4. Failure to comply with any of the mandatory requirements will disqualify your quotation.
- 5. Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.
- 2. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission.
- 3. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable.
- 4. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.
- 5. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive quotation (for goods and infrastructure) or, the highest rated offer (for consulting services) which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein.
- 6. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.
- 7. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the Technical Specifications.
- 8. The DBM shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.
- 9. In case two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the GPPB-TSO shall adopt and employ "draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finally determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.
- 10. Payment shall be processed after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents, in accordance with existing accounting rules and regulations. Please note that the corresponding bank transfer fee, if any, shall be chargeable to the contractor's account.
- 11. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The DBM shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.









Department of Education

REGION IX SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE

CERTIFICATE OF CANVASS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the foregoing canvass / quotation was made in accordance with the government rules and regulation on any contract into and contain herein the following pertinent facts.

NAME OF DEAL	LER	DATE RECEIVED	SIGNATURE
	CHRISTIAN	p. letran	
	Canva	sser	
	06-	11 -24	
	Date of C	anvass	
	BIDDERS CE	RTIFICATE	
THIS IS TO C	ersigned of	located	
t	personally rece	ived the Invitation to Bid/l	Request for Quotations from
Department of Education – Zamboa	anga del Norte Division	duly signed by the Author	rized Personnel of the Entity
on and furt	ther certifies that:		
That each of the documents original copy or a true and provided therein are true are	faithful reproduction of ad correct;	f the original and that all st	
amboanga del Norte.	day of	, in the	City of Dipolog, Province o
amboanga dei 1401te.			
	(Name of the Owr		
	Represer	ntative)	
	(Signa	ture)	
_	Dat	e	
	ss: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dij		Tel. No.:(065)212 - 5843
Email:	zn hac@dened gov ph		Wehsite: www denedan net





